U.S. COAST GUARD

DIRECTOR OF AUXILIARY
FIRST DISTRICT NORTHERN REGION
408 Atlantic Ave
Boston, MA 02110-3350

AUGUST 2023
MONTHLY REPORT

ACA LEVEL 1 INTRODUCTION TO KAYAKING - INSTRUCTOR

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
James W. walsh, Jr. 08/30/23 11-06

AIR CREw (7015)

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Carl D. England 08/07/23 11-07

(AUX 20) INTRODUCTION TO AUXILIARY PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Donald B. Ladd, Jr. 07/31/23 12-08
Diallo B. Ferguson 08/07/23 12-05

(AUX 26) INTRODUCTION TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Tony Carroll Jones 07/31/23 07-09

ATIR FIRST PILOT

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Michael Hennessey 07/25/23 11-01
Robert S. Heppe, Jr. 04/04/23 11-01

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES COURSE

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Mark Carrier 08/03/23 03-08
Christopher Edward Kehoe 08/22/23 10-02



AUXILIARY COMMANDANT LETTER OF COMMENDATION

OPERATION SPRING RESTORE

NAME DATE

Ethan w. Dorval 07/08/23
AUXOP

NAME DATE

Edward Charles Beauregard II 08-07-23

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 1

NAME DATE

Mark Anthony Rampino 07/30/23
Olivia Jean Sacchetti 07/26/23
Jarod Jean Jeglum 07/30/23
Samuel Mead 07/24/23
Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith 08/21/23
Marc Edward Prentice Speight 08/27/23

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 2

NAME DATE

Mark Anthony Rampino 07/30/23
Jarod Jean Jeglum 07/30/23
Kathleen A. Farley 08/10/23
Rita Nitin Krishna 08/21/23
ovidia Linda Dragoli 08/21/21
Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith 08/21/23
Marc Speight 08/29/23

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 3

NAME DATE

Mark Anthony Rampino 07/30/23
Jarod Jean Jeglum 07/30/23
Rita Nitin Krishna 08/21/23
ovidia Linda Dragoli 08/21/21
Kathleen Ann Farley 08/21/23
Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith 08/21/23
Marc Speight 08/29/23

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 4

NAME DATE

Mark Anthony Rampino 07/30/23
ovidia Linda Dragoli 08/21/21
Kathleen Ann Farley 08/21/23
Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith 08/21/23
Ryan Nitin Kishna 08/20/23
David Preston Anderson 08/12/23

Marc Speight 08/29/23

2

FLOTILLA
02-01

FLOTILLA
07-02

FLOTILLA
10-02
06-03
02-05
06-05

03-08
11-06

FLOTILLA
10-02
02-05
03-08
05-25
03-08
03-08
11-06

FLOTILLA
10-02
02-05
05-25
03-08
03-08
03-08
11-06

FLOTILLA
10-02
03-08
03-08
03-08
05-25
11-07
11-06



BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 5

NAME

Mark Anthony Rampino

Jarod Jean Jeglum

Ovidia Linda Dragoli
Kathleen Ann Farley

Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith
Ryan Nitin Kishna

David Preston Anderson

Marc Speight

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 6

DATE
07/30/23
07/30/23
08/21/21
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/20/23
08/12/23
08/29/23

NAME

Mark Anthony Rampino

Jarod Jean Jeglum

Oovidia Linda Dragoli
Kathleen Ann Farley

Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith
Ryan Nitin Kishna

David Preston Anderson

Marc Speight

BASIC QUALIFICATION COURSE MODULE 7

DATE

07/30/23
07/30/23
08/21/21
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/20/23
08/12/23
08/29/23

NAME

Jarod Jean Jeglum

Mark Anthony Rampino

Ryan Nitin Kishna

David Preston Anderson
ovidia Linda Dragoli
Kathleen Ann Farley

Jarod Bennie Jeglum

Sean Stephen Nicholas Smith
Marc Speight

BOATING SAFETY COURSE

DATE

07/30/23
07/30/23
08/20/23
08/12/23
08/24/23
08/17/23
08/01/23
08/20/23
08/29/23

NAME
Andrew H. Sawyer
Mark Rampino

BOAT CREW ANNUAL TASKS

DATE

07/29/23
08/21/23

NAME

Joseph L. Encalada
Stephen A. Machcinski
Paul D. Roderick
Daniel Ralph Calidonna
Alan Missel

DAY TASKS

DATE
06/18/23
07/01/23
06/18/23
06/11/23
06/18/23

3

FLOTILLA
10-02
02-05
03-08
03-08
03-08
05-25
11-07
11-06

FLOTILLA
10-02
02-05
03-08
03-08
03-08
05-25
11-07
11-06

FLOTILLA
02-05
10-02
05-25
11-07
03-08
03-08
02-05
03-08
11-06

FLOTILLA
02-01
10-02

FLOTILLA
04-01
05-01
05-01
05-02
05-02



Michael Jon Sacarny
George Andrew Dyroff
constance Elizabeth west
Irwin J. Cohen

Jane S. Eastman

Paul A. Fontaine
Russell Gasdia

Harlan Doliner

Jackie B. Nisbett
Harlan M. Doliner

Mark Landsberg

Jeffrey Thomas

James Healy

Bruce W. Young

Mark Landsberg

Stephen A. Machcinski
Daniel Ralph Calidonna
Michael Jon Sacarnyt
Harlan M. Doliner
George Andrew Dyross
Constance Elizabeth west
Jane S. Eastman

Paul A. Fontaine
Russell J. Gasdia
Stephen Price wagner

NAME

Joseph L. Encalada
Stephen A. Machcinski
Paul D. Roderick
Daniel Ralph Calidonna
Alan Missel

Michael Jon Sacarny
George Andrew Dyroff
Constance Elizabeth west
Irwin J. Cohen

Jane S. Eastman

Paul A. Fontaine
Russell Gasdia
Harlan Doliner

Jackie B. Nisbett
Harlan M. Doliner
Mark Landsberg
Jeffrey Thomas

James Healy

Bruce John MacCormac
Mark S. Landsberg
Stephen Price wagner
George Andrew Dyroff

ANNUAL NIGHT TASKS - UNDERWAY HOURS

07/01/23
07/09/23
06/13/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
08/04/23
08/02/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/07/23
08/05/23
08/02/23
05/07/23
08/23/23
08/05/23
07/01/23
06/11/23
07/01/23
08/05/23
07/09/23
06/13/23
06/11/23
07/19/23
07/25/23
08/24/23

ANNUAL NIGHT TASKS

DATE
06/18/23
07/01/23
06/18/23
06/11/23
06/18/23
07/01/23
07/09/23
06/13/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
08/04/23
08/02/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/07/23
08/05/23
08/02/23
05/07/23
07/04/23
06/22/23
07/31/23
06/18/23

05-02
05-03
05-03
05-08
05-25
11-02
11-02
05-03
05-03
05-03
05-01
11-02
05-03
02-05
05-01
05-01
05-02
05-02
05-03
05-03
05-03
05-25
11-02
11-02
11-02

FLOTILLA
04-01
05-01
05-01
05-02
05-02
05-02
05-03
05-03
05-08
05-25
11-02
11-02
05-03
05-03
05-03
05-01
11-02
05-03
02-05
05-01
11-02
05-03



NAME

Joseph L. Encalada
Stephen A. Machcinski
Paul D. Roderick
Daniel Ralph Calidonna
Alan Missel

Michael Jon Sacarny
George Andrew Dyroff
Constance Elizabeth west
Irwin J. Cohen

Jane S. Eastman

Paul A. Fontaine
Russell Gasdia

Harlan Doliner

Jackie B. Nisbett
Harlan M. Doliner

Mark Landsberg

Jeffrey Thomas

James Healy

Stephen Price wagner

NAME

Joseph L. Encalada
Paul D. Roderick
Alan Missel

James B. Healy
Irwin M. Cohen
Jeffrey D. Thomas

ANNUAL NIGHT UNDERWAY HOURS —-COXSWAIN

DATE
06/18/23
07/01/23
06/18/23
06/11/23
06/18/23
07/01/23
07/09/23
06/13/23
06/11/23
06/11/23
08/04/23
08/02/23
08/08/23
08/08/23
08/07/23
08/05/23
08/02/23
05/07/23

08/02/23

ANNUAL DAY TASKS -COXSWAIN

DATE
06/18/23
06/18/23
06/18/23
07/17/23
06/11/23
07/25/23

NAME

Joseph L. Encalada
Paul D. Roderick
Alan Missel

James B. Healy
Irwin M. Cohen
Jeffrey D. Thomas

NAME
John A. Mansour

BLOOD BORNE PATHOGENS COURSE

DATE
06/18/23
06/18/23
06/18/23
07/17/23
06/11/23
07/25/23

BCM QE APPROVAL

DATE
07/24/23

NAME

Rachel Lynn Mulroy
Tony Jones

Gregory Fowler

Ryan Nitin Kishna
Eugene Andrew Grossi

DATE
07/30/23
07/24/22
08/23/23
08/20/23
08/23/23

5

FLOTILLA
04-01
05-01
05-01
05-02
05-02
05-02
05-03
05-03
05-08
05-25
11-02
11-02
05-03
05-03
05-03
05-01
11-02
05-03
11-02

FLOTILLA
04-01
05-01
05-02
05-03
05-08
11-02

FLOTILLA
04-01
05-01
05-02
05-03
05-08
11-02

FLOTILLA
05-03

FLOTILLA
06-05
07-09
07-08
05-25
02-08



Marc Speight

08/29/23

11-06

COAST GUARD MERITORIOUS TEAM COMMENDATION - QE TEAM

NAME

COMO Eugene D. Bernstein
COMO Ronald w. Booth
COMO Dennis M. DeGabriele
Daniel J. Farren, Jr.
Barbara F. Haig

Harold Frederick Herman
Joseph J. Hogan

Harvey E. Lelbovitz
Herbert J. Peters
Michael S. Quinn

Paul D. Roderick

Sally Snowman

william Bell

Arnold E. Butziger
Theodore Chatham

DATE
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23

FLOTILLA
03-01
03-08
11-02
11-02
10-07
01-04
02-08
05-01
07-08
07-06
05-01
12-05
09-06
07-06
02-05

COAST GUARD MERITORIOUS TEAM COMMENDATION

MWR CUTTYHUNK SUPPORT TEAM

NAME

Catherine Backstrom
Carolyn McClure
David G. McClure
James Stevens

DATE

04/10/23
04/10/23
04/10/23
04/10/23

FLOTILLA
06-03
06-03
06-03
06-03

COAST GUARD MERITORIOUS TEAM COMMENDATION

USCG FESTIVAL GRAND HAVEN, MTI

NAME _
Steve Bogiages

DATE
02/14/23

FLOTILLA
11-02

COAST GUARD PUBLIC AFFAIRS SPECIALIST 1°" CLASS

NAME
Diallo Bryan Ferguson

DATE
08/21/23

COXSWAIN NAVIGATION

RULES EXAM

NAME _
Russell Gasdia

NAME

Stephen Jay Heath
Ootto H. Herrmann, Jr.
Donna E. Gunning

DATE
08/25/23

DECEASED

DATE
08/19/23
08/19/23
08/28/23

FLOTILLA
12-05

FLOTILLA
11-02

FLOTILLA
02-08
06-05
07-08



EMERGENCY RESPONSE - FIRST RESPONDER OPERATIONS LEVEL

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Eugene A. Grossi 08/02/23 02-08

FLOTILLA LEADERSHIP COURSE (FLC)

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Gary L. Hover 07/31/23 03-08
Ryan D. Sullivan 08/06/23 10-02
David P. Fillingim 08/07/23 07-02

FIRST AID/CPR/PARAMEDIC/FIRST RESPONDER

NAME DATE FLOTILLA

Timothy Carroll 07-30-23 11-09
Aaron Leger 07/18/23 06-05
Tony Jones 07/24/22 07-09
Alexander F. Collier 08/09/23 06-05
Shane P. Barry 08/18/23 02-08
Eugene Grossi 08/03/23 02-08

GENERAL MANDATED COURSES (CORE TRAINING)

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio
Samuel Aldo Mead
Allen B. Jordan
Andrew Sawyer

Robert Smyrl Heppe, Jr.

Allen B. Jordan
Gladys Benshimol
Charles Eric Teale

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio
Samuel Aldo Mead
Andrew Sawyer

David Preston Anderson

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio

CIVIL RIGHTS 502319

DATE

07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23
08/04/23
08/12/23
07/29/23
08/21/23
08/12/23
08/12/23
08/27/23

ETHICS 502306

DATE

07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23
08/04/23
07/29/23
08/12/23

PRIVACY AWARENESS 810015

DATE

07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23

7

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05
06-05
02-01
02-01
11-01
02-01
02-08
02-08

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05
06-05
02-01
11-07

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05



Samuel Aldo Mead

Allen B. Jordan
Andrew Sawyer

ovidia Linda Dragoli
David Preston Anderson
Shane Patrick Barry
Charles Eric Teale

PREVENTION OF SEXUALHARRASSMENT 810000

08/04/23
08/12/23
07/29/23
08/25/23
08/12/23
08/20/23
08/27/23

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio
Samuel Aldo Mead
Allen B. Jordan
Andrew Sawyer

Robert Smyrl Heppe, Jr.

David Preston Anderson
Shane Patrick Barry
Charles Eric Teale

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio
Samuel Aldo Mead
Allen B. Jordan
Andrew Sawyer

Shane Patrick Barry
Charles Eric Teale

DATE
07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23
08/04/23
08/12/23
07/29/23
08/21/23
08/12/23
08/20/23
08/27/23

SECURITY EDUCATION 810030

DATE
07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23
08/04/23
08/12/23
07/29/23
08/20/23
08/19/23

06-05
02-01
02-01
03-08
11-07
02-08
02-08

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05
06-05
02-01
02-01
11-01
11-07
02-08
02-08

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05
06-05
02-01
02-01
02-08
02-08

SEXUAL ASSAULT PREVENTION, RESPONSE AND RECOVERY 50379

NAME

Marsby warters

Jarod Bennie Jeglum
Manuel Bryan Claudio
Samuel Aldo Mead
Allen B. Jordan
Andrew Sawyer

Robert Smyrl Heppe, IJr.

Charles Eric Teale
william J. Cody
ovidia Linda Dragoli
Karen Louise McNamara
Benjamin Ronald Adams

NAME _
Gayle K. McKeige

DATE
07/27/23
07/29/23
08/03/23
08/04/23
08/12/23
07/29/23
08/21/23
08/19/23
08/24/23
08/25/23
08/28/23
08/28/23

INCIDENT COMMAND 05

DATE

06/15/11

FLOTILLA
06-05
02-05
06-05
06-05
02-01
02-01
11-01
02-08
06-03
03-08
05-25
03-07

FLOTILLA
01-01



NAME
Tony Jones
Andrew Sawyer

Gregory Peter Fowler

Gayle K. McKeige
Shane P. Barry
Ralph Maiorano
Delores A. Maiorano

NAME

Donald L. Grace
Tony Jones

Shane P. Barry
Gayle K. McKeige
Gregory P. Fowler

NAME _
Gayle K. McKeige
Shane Patrick Barry

NAME
Donald L. Grace
Gayle K. McKeige

NAME
Bobby Ray Joslin

NAME
Bobby Ray Joslin

NAME
Bobby Ray Joslin

INCIDENT COMMAND

100

DATE
07/24/22
03/10/22
05/05/23
08/18/23
08/18/23
06/07/23
06/08/23

INCIDENT COMMAND

200

DATE

12/24/22
07/24/22
08/18/23
03/05/09
08/22/23

INCIDENT COMMAND

210

DATE
02/04/11
08/20/23

INCIDENT COMMAND

240

DATE
12/25/22
06/15/11

INCIDENT COMMAND

241

DATE
08/14/23

INCIDENT COMMAND

242

DATE
08/15/23

INCIDENT COMMAND

244

DATE
08/16/23

FLOTILLA
07-09
02-01
07-08
01-01
02-08
07-06
07-06

FLOTILLA
07-02
07-09
02-08
01-01
07-08

FLOTILLA
01-01
02-08

FLOTILLA
07-02
01-01

FLOTILLA
02-08

FLOTILLA
02-08

FLOTILLA
02-08



NAME _
Gayle K. McKeige

NAME _
Gayle K. McKeige

NAME

Andrew Sawyer
Gregory Peter Fowler
Shane P. Barry

Gayle K. McKeige
Ralph Maiorano
Delores A. Maiorano

NAME

Donald L. Grace
Shane P. Barry
Gayle K. McKeige

NAME

Robert J. Shae
Damien Benson
Edward Budelmann

NAME

Kathleen A. Farley
Damien Benson
Edward w. Budelmann
Sandro E. Meaden
Joseph A. Bonzagni

INSTRUCTOR MANDATORY 2023 WORKSHOP

INCIDENT COMMAND 300

DATE
04/02/11

INCIDENT COMMAND 400

DATE
03/26/11

INCIDENT COMMAND 700

DATE
03/10/22
05/05/23
08/18/23
01/19/09
06/07/23
06/08/23

INCIDENT COMMAND 800

DATE
12/24/22
08/18/23
01/19/09

INSTRUCTOR

DATE
08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

INSTRUCTOR EXAM

DATE
08/10/23
08/11/21
08/11/23
08/08/23
08/11/23

NAME _
Alexander Littman

INTRODUCTION TO RISK MANAGEMENT

DATE
04/08/23

NAME

Patricia Ann Tarro

Tony Carroll Jones

Carl N. Strawbridge

DATE

08/21/23
08/21/23
08/21/23

10

FLOTILLA
01-01

FLOTILLA
01-01

FLOTILLA
02-01
07-08
02-08
01-01
07-06
07-06

FLOTILLA
07-02
02-08
01-01

FLOTILLA
11-01
04-06
04/06

FLOTILLA
03-08
04-01
04-01
04-01
04-01

FLOTILLA
12-03

FLOTILLA
07-02
07-09
02-08



william J. Goulds, Jr. 08/21/23 03-07
Shane Patrick Barry 08/23/23 02-08

LEADERSHIP 1

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Bobby R. Joslin 08/18/23 02-08

LEADERSHIP 2

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Kathlene Annette Sage 08/24/23 11-01

LEADERSHIP EXAM 1

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
John Lopez Jorge Sr. 07/29/23 02-01

NATIONAL AWARDS - NACON 2023

ADVANCED INSTRUCTOR ANNUAL PERFORMANCE

GOLDEN KEY AWARD - 50 LEAD HOURS

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Sally Snowman 06/30/23 12-05
Stuart Gelder 06/30/23 02-01
Stephen Shane 06/30/23 02-01
Billy Thornton 06/30/23 02-01
Theodore Chatham 06/30/23 02-05
Normand Choquette 06/30/23 07-08
Michael Nadeau 06/30/23 10-02
Daniel Farren 06/30/23 11-02

LIGHTHOUSE AWARD - 100 LEAD HOURS OF PUBLIC EDUCATION & MEMBER TRAINING
Arnold Butziger 06/30/23 07-08

DIVERSITY 3* STAR AWARD PF EXCELLENCE

DIVISION 08/2023 013-09

FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-09-06
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-07-08
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-02-01
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-02-04
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-02-05
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-02-08
FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-04-06
DIVISION 08/2023 013-05

FLOTILLA 08/2023 013-05-03

11



FLOTILLA
FLOTILLA
FLOTILLA

Tim Howell

NAME

Karen Louise McNamara
Andrew Harrison Sawyer
James Joseph Barber
Charles Eric Teale
Timothy James Lynch
Stephen Paul Measmer
Heniek David wykowsk:i
Robert Damian Cardona

NAME

Michael Harry Symmonds
Rachel Lynn Mulroy
Daniel Patrick King
Mark Rampino

Marc Speight

NAME

william Joseph Gould, Jr.

NAME _
Christopher G. Devitt

08/2023
08/2023
08/2023

DEPUTY’S CHALLENGE

08/15/23

NEW MEMBER - AP

DATE

08/07/23
08/07/23
08/08/23
08/18/23
08/01/23
08/01/23
08/29/23
08/29/23

NEW MEMBER -

BQ

DATE

07/20/23
07/19/23
07/28/23
08/21/23
08/29/23

NEwW MEMBER - TQ

DATE
07/20/23

OPERATIONS COURSE

013-06-03
013-06-05
013-07-02

013-11-06

DATE

08/21/23

FLOTILLA
05-25
02-01
07-11
02-08
07-06
11-01
09-07
02-01

FLOTILLA
02-08
06-05
10-01
10-02
11-06

FLOTILLA
03-07

FLOTILLA
02-05

MANDATORY OPERATIONS WORKSHOP - PADDLECRAFT

NAME

. Chatham
. Moloney
. Raynor

. Pankey

. Symmonds
. Tufts

vTEOH=Z4

DATE

07/31/23
07/31/23
07/31/23
07/31/23
07/31/23
07/31/23

12

FLOTILLA

02-05
02-01 REQUAL
02-08
02-01
02-08
02-08



RECREATIONAL BOATING SAFETY VISITOR (PV)

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Michael L. Talbot 08/07/23 03-08
Paul waldemar Ljunggren 08/26/23 01-05
REINSTATED MEMBERS
NAME DATE FLOTILLA
George Edward Tichy 08/01/23 09-06
RESIGNED
NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Leonard S. Farr 07/28/23 10-02
Kelsey Eileen Sullivan 07/28/23 02-01
Laurie D. Ashley 08/08/23 06-05
Joseph Attura 08/28/23 02-01
James Boselli 08/28/23 02-01
Christopher Michael Cameron 08/28/23 06-03
Alexa Mae Smith 08/28/23 11-02
Kathy A. Frey 08/30/23 06-05
David R. Thomassen 08/30/23 06-05
Janos Posfai 08/30/23 04-01
Tiffany A. Cardeiro 08/30/23 11-02
Sophia A. Thompson 08/30/23 11-02
RETIRED STATUS
NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Brian R. Lacey 07/28/23 10-02
Donna M. Lacey 07/28/23 10-02
Carolyn P. Smith 07/28/23 02-01
John J. Ford III 08/01/23 03-01
Richard M. Boonisar 08/29/23 11-06
Jonathan R. Clancy 08/29/23 02-08
Hugh Daugherty 08/29/23 11-06
Arn Heggers 08/29/23 02-01
James E. Garant 08/29/23 06-05
Maurice P. Ouellette 08/30/23 07-08
David C. Harrison 08/30/23 06-05
SAR COORDINATION AND EXECUTION
NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Andrew Sawyer 05/26/23 02-01
SERVICE ANNIVERSARY AWARDS

NAME Anniversary DATE FLOTILLA
Jule Bendavid 50 08/20/23 11-09
Kenneth Debettencourt 50 08/20/23 11-09
Veva Johnson 50 08/21/23 12-05
Bernard wilensky 45 08/17/23 12-05

13



Dennis Hammond 40 08/15/23 06-05

william McKenzie 25 08/20/23 10-02
Loraine Lopardo 25 08/26/23 09-07
Joseph zamparelli 15 08/07/23 05-25
Dale Denelle 15 08/27/23 07-09
Thomas McHugh 15 08/27/23 07-09
Charles Cipoletta 10 08/22/23 06-05
Louis Guillette 10 08/28/23 10-03
Richard Houle 10 08/28/23 06-05
Jonathan Lazieh 5 08/01/23 07-02
Raymond Levendusky 5 08/01/23 11-02
Phyllis Tumsaroch 5 08/01/23 05-25
Sumate Tumsaroch 5 08/01/23 05-25
Maryann Dowd 5 08/15/23 10-02
Mathew Maciver 5 08/15/23 11-01
Jason Yelle 5 08/28/23 06-18

SPECTALTY COURSES

NAME COURSE DATE FLOTILLA
Edward Charles Beauregard II AUXPAT 08/03/23 07-02
Jack I. London AUXCOM 08/06/23 05-03
Jack I. London AUXWEA 08/15/23 05-03
Alexander F. Collier AUXWEA 08/20/23 06-05

2023 MANDATORY COMMUNICATIONS WORKSHOP

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
C.I. Motes 08/08/23 09-06
W. D. Scott 08/08/23 12-03

R. Hoadley 08/08/23 12-08

0. Orringer 08/08/23 12-08

R. Julian 08/08/23 05-03

D. G. McClure 08/08/23 06-03

T. Carroll 08/08/23 11-09

G. Corkins 08/08/23 07-08

D. Long 08/08/23 12-08
COMO John Hume 06/23/23 02-01

J. Delviscovo 06/23/23 12-05

R. Krawczynski 06/23/23 09-07

TRANSFERRED

NAME FROM FLOTILLA TO FLOTILLA
Trevor A. Croteau 02-08 082-05-01
Edward Knight 09-06 070-06-14
Nanan J. Coughlin 09-06 070-06-14

VESSEL EXAMINER

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Dennis B. Chaves 07/31/23 07-11

14



VESSEL EXAMINER

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
Colby C. Green 08/11/23 02-01
Kirk A. Mooney 08/04/23 02-05
Thomas M. Montgomery 08/18/23 11=-7

VESSEL EXAMINATION MANDATORY WORKSHOP 2023

NAME DATE FLOTILLA
J. cirillo 08/03/23 11-02
S. Sawyer 08/03/23 11-02
G. Rhinehart 08/03/23 092-04-07
Thomas M. Montgomery 08/13/23 11-07

* Red indicates Admiral Signs Certificate or member earned a plaque

Any errors, additions, or omissions to this report: please contact COMO C. Belmore, 508 968 6600 or 800 673

1056 Ext. 6600
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